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July 4, 2022 
File No.:  301127.00006/19994 

Mihai Tomos
Direct +1 403 261 7386

Facsimile 1 403 261 5351
mtomos@fasken.com

TO THE SERVICE LIST ATTACHED AS SCHEDULE “A” 

Dear Sir / Madam: 

Re: Crown Capital Partner Funding, LP, by its Manager, Crown Private Credit Partners 
Inc. v Rbee Aggregate Consulting Ltd. (“Rbee”) – QB Action No. 2201-02948  
 

We are counsel to FTI Consulting Canada Inc., in its capacity as the Court appointed receiver of 
Rbee (the “Receiver”) in the above noted action. 

We are scheduled to appear before the Honourable Justice P.R. Jeffrey on Monday, July 11, 2022 at 
2:00 p.m. via WebEx for an Application by the Receiver for an Interim Distribution Order. To this 
end, please find enclosed for service on you unfiled copies of the following materials: 

1. Application with proposed form of Order;  
2. Third Report of the Receiver dated July 4, 2022; and  
3. WebEx Details. 

Filed copies will follow once in hand. 

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.  

FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP 
 

 
Mihai Tomos 
MT/ 
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SCHEDULE A 
SERVICE LIST 

 

PARTY  ROLE  SERVICE VIA 

MLT AIKINS LLP 

2100 Livingston Place 

222 3 Ave SW 

Calgary, AB T2P 0B4 

Ryan Zahara  

rzahara@mltaikins.com 

Catrina Webster 

cwebster@mltaikins.com  

Kaitlin Ward  

kward@mltaikins.com   

Counsel for Crown Capital Partner 
Funding, LP, by its manager, Crown 
Private Credit Partners Inc.  

Email  

CROWN CAPITAL PARTNER 
FUNDING, LP, by its Manager, 
CROWN PRIVATE CREDIT 
PARTNERS INC. 

 

Tim Oldfield 
tim.oldfield@crownprivatecredit.ca 

 

 Email 

FTI CONSULTING INC.  

1610 520 5th Avenue S.W.  

Calgary, AB T2P 3R7 

 

Tom Powell  

Tom.powell@fticonsulting.com  

 

Deryck Helkaa 
deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com 

 

Lindsay Shierman 
Lindsay.Shierman@fticonsulting.com 

 

 

Receiver  

 

 

  

Email  
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FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN 
LLP 
350 7th Avenue SW, Suite 3400 Calgary, 
Alberta T2P 3N9 

Travis Lysak / Mihai Tomos 

tlysak@fasken.com / 
mtomos@fasken.com 

Counsel to the Receiver Email 

RBEE AGGREGATE CONSULTING 
LTD. 

Christopher A. Johnson 

Chris.johnson@crowncapital.ca 

 

Debtor Email 

CANADIAN WESTERN BANK 

Tyson Hartwell 

tyson.hartwell@cwbank.com 

 

 Email 

MCLENNAN ROSS  

600 McLennan Ross Building  

12220 Stony Plain Road  

Edmonton, AB  T5N 3Y4 

 

Chuck Russell, Q.C.  

chuck.russell@mross.com  

Counsel to Canadian Western Bank  

 

 

Email  

KOMATSU INTERNATIONAL 
(CANADA) INC. 

3755 Boul Matte, Suite E 

Brossard, QC J4Y 2P4  

Attention:  Judy Langlais 

 

Judy.langlais@global.komatsu 

 

 

Email 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 

Suite 4000, 421 - 7th Avenue SW 

Calgary AB T2P 4K9 

 

Attention: Pantelis Kyriakakis 

Counsel to Komatsu International 
(Canada) Inc. 

 

Email 
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WS LEASING LTD. 

Suite 1900 – 13450 102 Avenue  

Surrey, BC  V3T 5Y1 

 

Ph: 604-528-3802 

Fax: 604-525-7572  

 

leasing.web@prospera.ca 

 Email 

GREG DISTRIBUTORS  

16215 – 118 Ave  
Edmonton, AB  T5V 1C7  
 
Ph: 780-447-3447 
Fax: 780-451-2528 
 
gdl@gdl.ca 

 Email 

SMS EQUIPMENT INC.  

11285 – 274 Street  
Acheson, AB T7X 6P9  
 
Ph: 780-948-3894 
Fax: 780-690-4637 
 
Heather Gallant  
hgallant@smsequip.com 

 Courier 

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT 
FINANCE COMPANY 

1290 Central Parkway W, Suite 1100 
Missisauga, ON  L5C 4R3 
 
Nyna Bishop 
Nyna.Bishop@wellsfargo.com 

 Courier and Email 

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA  

300 – 5575 North Service Rd 
Burlington, ON  L7L 6M1 
 
cms_alberta_notifications@teranet.ca 
 

 Email 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  

220 4th Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB T2G 0L1   
 

 Courier 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA  Email 



 

 4 
 
301127.00006/96542903.9 

– PRAIRIE REGIONAL OFFICE 
(CALGARY)  

510, 606 – 4 Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 1T1  
 
George F. Bódy 
George.Body@justice.gc.ca 

RMC CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 
LTD.  

350-10403 172 St NW, 
Edmonton, AB T5S 1K9  
 
Rod Taverner  
rtaverner@rmcgroup.com 
 
Nick Burak  
nburak@rmcgroup.com 

 Email 

DENTONS CANADA LLP  

2500 Stantec Tower,  
10220-103 Avenue NW  
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0K4  
 
Chris Zelyas  

chris.zelyas@dentons.com 
 
 

Counsel for RMC Construction Materials 
Ltd.  
 
 

Email 

KALTIRE 

1540 Kalamalka Lake Rd. 
VERNON BC V1T6N6 Canada 
 
Tricia Piattonia (unsecured creditor) 
Tricia Piattoni, Credit Supervisor 

tricia_piattoni@kaltire.com  

 Email 

and  

Courier 

 

SGI EDMONTON 

 
Andrey Niklevich 
andrey.niklevich@standardgeneral.ca 
 

 
 

Email 

SWAINSON MIKI PESKETT LLP 

Suite 2800 10104 103 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB Canada T5J 0H8 
 
Dan Peskett 
dpeskett@smpllp.ca  

 

Counsel for SGI Edmonton 
 

Email 
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JOHNNY STAHL 

Account Manager / Office Administrator 
RLC Aggregate Equipment 
info@rlcagg.ca 

 Email 

ALBERTA COUNSEL 

Ledgeview Building 

800, 9707 110 Street NW 

Edmonton AB   T5J 1V9 

Ed Picard 

ep@albertacounsel.com 

Counsel for Boden Sand & Gravel Supplies Email  

Bishop & McKenzie LLP 

#2200, 555   4th Ave. SW, 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 3E7 

Anthony Dekens 

ADekens@bmllp.ca 

Counsel for WS Leasing Ltd. / Prospera Email 

Edmonton Kenworth Ltd. 

17335 118 Avenue  

Edmonton, AB T5S 2P5 

Marney Bailey 

mbailey@edmkw.com 

 Email 

TC Heavy Duty Mechanical Ltd.  

151 Strathmoor Drive  

Sherwood Park, AB T8H 1Y5 

Darcy Cameron 

darcey.cannon@tirecraft.com 

 Email 

Moodys Tax Law 

Suite 701, 10130 – 112 Street NW, 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2K4 

Gary Biasini 

gbiasini@moodystax.com 

Counsel for A-1 Quality Belting Ltd. 
 

Email  

McDougall Auctioneers Ltd.  

610 North Service Rd. 

Emerald Park, SK S4L 3G7 

Chad Guay 

chad.g@mcdauction.com 
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EMAIL:  

 

rzahara@mltaikins.com; cwebster@mltaikins.com; kward@mltaikins.com;  jmutuku@mltaikins.com; 
nkhangura@mltaikins.com; Tom.powell@fticonsulting.com; deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com; 
Lindsay.Shierman@fticonsulting.com; tim.oldfield@crownprivatecredit.ca; 
chris.johnson@crowncapital.ca; chahn@mltaikins.com; Judy.langlais@global.komatsu; 
chuck.russell@mross.com; leasing.web@prospera.ca; gdl@gdl.ca; mbailey@edmkw.com; 
cms_alberta_notifications@teranet.ca; George.Body@justice.gc.ca; rtaverner@rmcgroup.com; 
nburak@rmcgroup.com; chris.zelyas@dentons.com; tricia_piattoni@kaltire.com; 
andrey.niklevich@standardgeneral.ca; dpeskett@smpllp.ca; info@rlcagg.ca; 
tyson.hartwell@cwbank.com; ep@albertacounsel.com; tlysak@fasken.com; mtomos@fasken.com; 
ADekens@bmllp.ca; mbailey@edmkw.com; darcey.cannon@tirecraft.com; gbiasini@moodystax.com; 
chad.g@mcdauction.com 

 
COURIER: 

 

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE COMPANY 

1290 Central Parkway W, Suite 1100 
Missisauga, ON  L5C 4R3 

 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  

220 4th Avenue SE 

Calgary, AB T2G 0L1  

 

SMS EQUIPMENT INC.  

11285 – 274 Street  

Acheson, AB T7X 6P9  

 

KALTIRE 

1540 Kalamalka Lake Rd. 
VERNON BC V1T6N6 Canada 
 


